PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6323044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAURICIO PEREIRA	09/18/2020
CARLOS EDUARDO DE PAULO	09/18/2020
EDGAR STUELP, JR.	09/18/2020
SAULO CLARO FERREIRA	09/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOSTON INNOVATION GATEWAY LLC
Street Address:	110 CAMBRIDGE STREET
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02141
Name:	JEFFERSON ALBERTI BESSANI
Street Address:	RUA 2800, 500, CASA 03
Internal Address:	CENTRO
City:	BALNEARIO CAMBORIÚ, SC
State/Country:	BRAZIL
Postal Code:	88330-370
Name:	MARCOS ANTONIO NUNES
Street Address:	RUA PEDRO MASCARENHAS RIBAS 412
City:	PONTA GROSSA - PR
State/Country:	BRAZIL
Postal Code:	84015-760
Name:	REGES DE LIMA DIAS
Street Address:	RUA ALVARO ANDRADE, 225
City:	CURITIBA- PR
State/Country:	BRAZIL
Postal Code:	80610-240
Name:	EDGAR STUELP JUNIOR
Street Address:	RUA 3198, 147/ APT 701
City:	BALNEARIO CAMBORIU - SC
State/Country:	BRAZIL
	DATENT

PATENT

506276297 REEL: 053910 FRAME: 0352

Postal Code:	88330-326	
Name:	CARLOS EDUARDO DE PAULO	
Street Address:	AV. BOSQUE DA SAÚDE, 635/ APT 203	
City:	CUIABA - MT	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	
Postal Code:	78050-070	
Name:	MAURICIO PEREIRA	
Street Address:	AV. BOSQUE DA SAÚDE, 250/APT 1101	
City:	CUIABA - MT	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	
Postal Code:	78050-070	
Name:	AIRES DOS SANTOS DIOGENES	
Street Address:	RUA MARIA CATARINA ZIMMERMANN MEURER, 169	
City:	JARAGUÁ DO SUL, SC	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	
Postal Code:	89252-750	
Name:	SAULO CLARO FERREIRA	
Street Address:	RUA HEITOR ERNESTO SARTORI, 574	
Internal Address:	APT 202	
City:	CAMPINAS - SP	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	
Postal Code:	13080-657	
Name:	LUCAS SANTIAGO RAMOS GUIMARÃES	
Street Address:	RUA RUI BRABOSA Nº 670, APTO 901	
Internal Address:	BAIRRO AGRONOMICA	
City:	FLORIANÓPOLIS SC	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	
Postal Code:	88025-301	
Name:	MARCELLA MARQUES DOS SANTOS	
Street Address:	RUA ARNALDO ROQUE BRUSQUE, 71, APT 33	
Internal Address:	CHÁCARA CAPUAVA	
City:	VINHEDO - SP	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	
Postal Code:	13285-328	
Name:	RODRIGO MACHADO GONÇALVES	
Street Address:	10280 CORNERBROOK CRESCENT	
City:	RICHMOND	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	BC V7E 4H4	
	PATENT	

REEL: 053910 FRAME: 0353

Name:	PHABLO RAPHAEL BORGES FOGGIA	
Street Address:	8631 FRANCIS RD	
City:	RICHMOND	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	BC V6Y 1A7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9650820

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ibgamboa@houtteman.com

Correspondent Name: IRMA GAMBOA
Address Line 1: PO BOX 370

Address Line 4: MERRIFIELD, VIRGINIA 22116-0370

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/IRMA GAMBOA/
SIGNATURE:	/Irma Gamboa/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=US PATENT NUMBER US-9650820 - STRUCTURAL ARRANGEMENT IN PNEUMATIC FLOOR SPRING#page1.tif

source=US PATENT NUMBER US-9650820 - STRUCTURAL ARRANGEMENT IN PNEUMATIC FLOOR SPRING#page2.tif

source=US PATENT NUMBER US-9650820 - STRUCTURAL ARRANGEMENT IN PNEUMATIC FLOOR SPRING#page3.tif

source=US PATENT NUMBER US-9650820 - STRUCTURAL ARRANGEMENT IN PNEUMATIC FLOOR SPRING#page4.tif

source=US PATENT NUMBER US-9650820 - STRUCTURAL ARRANGEMENT IN PNEUMATIC FLOOR SPRING#page5.tif

source=US PATENT NUMBER US-9650820 - STRUCTURAL ARRANGEMENT IN PNEUMATIC FLOOR SPRING#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 053910 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas the following assignors:

PEREIRA, MAURICIO

BOSQUE DA SAUDE AVENUE NO. 250 APT. 1101 CUIABA MT, BRAZIL 78050-070

DE PAULO, CARLOS EDUARDO

BOSQUE DA SAUDE AVENUE NO. 635 APT. 203 CUIABA MT, BRAZIL 78050-070

STUELP, JR., EDGAR

RUA 3198 NO 147 APT 701 BALNEARIO CAMBORIU SC, BRAZIL 88330-326

FERREIRA, SAULO CLARO

RUA HEITOR ERNESTO SARTORI, 574 APT. 202 CAMPINAS SP, BRAZIL 13080-657

are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in the following United States patent application or patent, the invention set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. Patent No.:	Filing Date:	Title:
9,650,820	10/01/2015	STRUCTURAL ARRANGEMENT IN
		PNEUMATIC FLOOR SPRING

Whereas the following assignees with addresses as listed below (hereinafter "co-Assignees"):

BOSTON INNOVATION GATEWAY LLC

110 CAMBRIDGE STREET CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02141

BESSANI, JEFFERSON ALBERTI

RUA 2800, 500, CASA 03 CENTRO, BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ, SC, BRAZIL 88330-370

NUNES, MARCOS ANTONIO

RUA PEDRO MASCARENHAS RIBAS 412 PONTA GROSSA - PR, BRAZIL 84015-760

DIAS, REGES DE LIMA

RUA ALVARO ANDRADE, 225

1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 053910 FRAME: 0355 CURITIBA, PR, BRAZIL 80610-240 **JUNIOR, EDGAR STUELP** RUA 3198, 147/ APT 701 BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ, SC, BRAZIL 88330-326

DE PAULO, CARLOS EDUARDO

AV. BOSQUE DA SAÚDE, 635/ APT 203 CUIABÁ, MT, BRAZIL 78050-070

PEREIRA, MAURICIO

AV. BOSQUE DA SAÚDE, 250/APT 1101 CUIABÁ, MT, BRAZIL 78050-070

DIOGENES, AIRES DOS SANTOS

RUA MARIA CATARINA ZIMMERMANN MEURER, 169 JARAGUÁ DO SUL, SC, BRAZIL 89252-750

FERREIRA, SAULO CLARO

RUA HEITOR ERNESTO SARTORI, 574 -APT 202 CAMPINAS - SP, BRAZIL 13080-657

GUIMARÃES, LUCAS SANTIAGO RAMOS

RUA RUI BRABOSA Nº 670, APTO 901, BAIRRO AGRONÔMICA FLORIANÓPOLIS SC, BRAZIL 88025-301

DOS SANTOS, MARCELLA MARQUES

BRAZILIAN CITIZEN, ADDRESS AT RUA ARNALDO ROQUE BRUSQUE, 71, APT 33. CHÁCARA CAPUAVA, VINHEDO - SP, 13285-328 BRAZIL

GONÇALVES, RODRIGO MACHADO

BRAZILIAN CITIZEN, ADDRESS AT 10280 CORNERBROOK CRESCENT, RICHMOND, BC V7E 4H4, CANADA

FOGGIA, PHABLO RAPHAEL BORGES

BRAZILIAN CITIZEN, ADDRESS AT 8631 FRANCIS RD, RICHMOND, BC V6Y 1A7, CANADA

are desirous of having a divided shared interest in the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America, and in and to said United States patent application and any patent that may issue therefrom:

2 of 6

NOW, THEREFORE, in good consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presence hereby sell, assign, transfer and sets over to Assignees the entire right, title, and interest in, divided in the follow percentages:

- 11% CARLOS EDUARDO DE PAULO
- 6% MAURICIO PEREIRA
- 9% SAULO CLARO FERREIRA
- 1% MARCELLA MARQUES DOS SANTOS
- 6,8% REGES DE LIMA DIAS
- 3,2% EDGAR STUELP JUNIOR
- 5% MARCOS ANTONIO NUNES
- 5% LUCAS SANTIAGO RAMOS GUIMARÃES
- 5% BOSTON INNOVATION GATEWAY LLC
- 5% JEFFERSON ALBERTI BESSANI
- 1.5% PHABLO RAPHAEL BORGES FOGGIA
- 1,5% RODRIGO MACHADO GONÇALVES
- 40% AIRES DOS SANTOS DIOGENES

In right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said patent application listed above and any resulting patents, including any and all reissues or reexaminations thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignees for its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertake to execute and deliver to Assignees upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignees, and to furnish Assignees with all facts relating to said invention as may be requested. The Assignor agree to execute such additional documents as may be reasonable and necessary to further evince, perfect or protect the foregoing Assignment.

Annual Control of Cont Named by Assignment Property of the Control of the Contr DEPARTMENT OF THE PART OF THE STORY RESIDENCE - Date FERRISA SALIDO LARIS-DAY 4000

PATENT REEL: 053910 FRAME: 0358

		gnors:	
PER	EIRA, MA	URICIO – Date	
DE	PAULO, Ca	ARLOS EDUARD	O – Date
		DGAR—Pate	09/18/2020

Signed by Assignors:
DEDEIDA MALIDICIO Doto
PEREIRA, MAURICIO – Date
DE PAULO, CARLOS EDUARDO – Date
STUELP, JR., EDGAR – Date
FERREIRA, ŠAULO CLARO – Date 09/16/2020

RECORDED: 09/29/2020